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CLASS VIII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS.

Chargeable to Pact I.

Appropriation*! for Public Works Services.

1891-92.

Vote No. 101.—General Departmental Offices...,, 102.—Judicial„ 103.—Postand Telegraph„ 104.—Customs„ 105.—School Buildings„ 106.—Lunatic Asylums„ 107.—Hospitals and Charitable Institutions

£
8,975 '13,150
8,000

100 I
7,500

22,250
4,000

£
12,975
14,150
8,000

100
7,500

30,750
8,000

63,975 81,475

1891-92.item.

Amount
Voted.

Amount
Authorised

MINISTEE FOE PUBLIC WOEKS. £

1
2

3
4

VOTE No. 101.
General Depaktmental Offices—

Departmental Buildings, Auckland
Government Buildings, Christchurch, connection

with drainage system
Stamp Printing Office
Enlargement of Government Printing Office to

provide additional storage, and accommodation
for lithographic and photographic branches

700

2,225
50

700

2,225
50

6,000 10,000

Total—Vote No. 101 ... 8,975 12,975

1
2
3
4
5
G

VOTE No. 102.
Judicial—

Courthouses—Mangonui ...
Danevirke
Eangiora
Kaiapoi
Dunedin (rearrangement Supreme Court)
Buildings not specified, and Contingencies

Gaols-
Auckland (New Prison, Mount Eden)
"Wellington (New Prison, Mount Cook)
Dunedin Judicial and Police Buildings
Police-gaol at Blenheim
Additions to Police-gaols
Increase of Accommodation in larger G-aols
Buildings not specified and Contingencies

Police-stations

300
400
600
200

50
150

300
400
600
200
50

150

7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14

2,000
2,000
5,000

650
100
100
100

1,500

2,500
2,500
5,000

650
100
100
100

1,500

Total—Vote No. 102... 13,150 14,150
I
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