Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CHARGEABLE TO PART I.

CLASS VIII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS.

			1891-9	1-92.	
Vote	Vote No. 101.—General Departmental Offices ,, 102.—Judicial ,, 103.—Post and Telegraph ,, 104.—Customs ,, 105.—School Buildings ,, 106.—Lunatic Asylums ,, 107.—Hospitals and Charitable Institutions		975 150 000 100 500 250 000	£ 12,975 14,150 8,000 100 7,500 30,750 8,000 81,475	
Item.		1891–92.			
			Amount Voted.	Amount Authorised	
	MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS.	£	£	£	
1 2 3 4	VOTE No. 101. General Departmental Offices— Departmental Buildings, Auckland Government Buildings, Christchurch, connection with drainage system Stamp Printing Office Enlargement of Government Printing Office to provide additional storage, and accommodation for lithographic and photographic branches	700 2,225 50 6,000		700 2,225 50 10,000	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 101		8,975	12,975	
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	VOTE No. 102. JUDICIAL— Courthouses— Mangonui Danevirke Rangiora Kaiapoi Dunedin (rearrangement Supreme Court) Buildings not specified, and Contingencies Gaols— Auckland (New Prison, Mount Eden) Wellington (New Prison, Mount Cook) Dunedin Judicial and Police Buildings Police-gaol at Blenheim Additions to Police-gaols Increase of Accommodation in larger Gaols Buildings not specified and Contingencies Police-stations	300 400 600 200 50 150 2,000 5,000 650 100 100 1,500		300 400 600 200 50 150 2,500 2,500 5,000 650 100 100 1,500	
	TOTALVOTE No. 102		13,150	14,150	
				-	